

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 14503/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1698 OF 2005

KRISHNAREDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

WITH

CRLMP NO. 8682/2006 IN CRLA NO. 872/2006

(For bail and office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The present appeals have been filed against the impugned order reversing the order of acquittal.

Having heard the learned counsel appearing on both sides, we direct that during the pendency of the appeals, the appellants be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master